La Ronge Minor Hockey Parents'/Guardian Code of Conduct

It is the intention of this code of conduct to promote fair play and respect for all participants within La Ronge Minor Hockey. The goal of the Parents'/Guardian Code of Conduct is to educate parents/guardians, to positively influence parent/guardians behaviour and to identify La Ronge Minor Hockey's expectations of acceptable conduct both on and off the ice. PARENTS'/GUARDIAN CODE of CONDUCT:

- 1. I will not force my child to participate in hockey, remembering that my child plays hockey for his or her enjoyment, not mine.
- 2. I will encourage my child to play by the rules and to resolve conflict without resorting to hostility or violence.
- 3. I will teach my child that doing one's best is more important than winning so that my child will never feel defeated by the outcome of a game. With this in mind, I will make my child feel like a winner by consistently offering praise for competing fairly and hard.
- 4. I will never ridicule or yell at my or any child, game officials, team officials, or other parents.
- 5. I will remember that children learn by example. I will applaud good plays and performances by both my child's team and their opponents.
- 6. I will never question the game official's judgment or honesty in public.
- 7. I will support all efforts to remove verbal and physical abuse from children's hockey.
- 8. I will respect and show appreciation for all Minor Hockey volunteers.
- 9. If my child is not attending school without valid reason, I will inform the coaching staff, understanding that this may mean my child may be asked not to participate until the issue is resolved. Failure to inform team officials regarding school attendance may result in my child being suspended from the Association without refund of registration fees.
- 10. I will abide by the La Ronge Minor Hockey "24-Hour Rule" for any concerns I may have.
- 11. I will be responsible for my guests at my child's hockey games, encouraging them to respect and abide by the Parents'/Guardians' Code of Conduct.

I agree to abide by the principles of the Parents'/Guardians' Code of Conduct as set by La Ronge Minor Hockey. I also agree to abide by the rules, regulations and decisions as set for La Ronge Minor Hockey by the Saskatchewan Hockey Association. I agree to receive any educational resources or learning opportunities as deemed appropriate by La Ronge Minor Hockey.

PLAYER'S NAME_______
TEAM______
PARENT/GUARDIAN NAME(S)______DATE_____
PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURES: _____